Minnesota law.
320 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 87.

AN ACT TO AMEXD CHAPTER TWENTY-FOUR (24) OF THE SPECIAL
LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-
EIGHT (1878). AND ACTS AMENDATORY THEREOF RELATIVE TO
THE INCORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF RUSH CiTY.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the Stute of Minnesote :

&

SEction 1. That section two (2) of chapter two (2) of said act
be amended so as to read as follows:

SEC. 2. The elective officers of said village shall be one (1)
president, one (1) recorder, three {8) councilors, one (1) jtreasurer
and two (2) justices of the peace, and each shall, except the justices
of the peace and councilors hold their respective offices for the
term of one (1) year, and until their successors are elected and
gualified; the justices of the peace shall be styled village justices
and shall hold their office for the term of two years and until their
successors are elected and qualified, the councilors shall each hold
his office for the ferm of three (3) years and until his suceessor is
elected and qualified. At the next village election in said village.
to be held on the fifteenth (15th) day of April, A. D). one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), three (3) councilors shall
be elected, one (1) to hold his office for the term of one (1) year.
one (1) to hold his office for the term of two (2) years, and one (1)
to hold his office for the term of three (3} years, and at each gen-
eral election thereafter one (1) councilor shall be elected each year.

The ballot used at the election on the fitth (5th)day of April.
vne thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881). aforesaid: shall
contuin the term of office for which each counciloris to be elec-
ted.

BEC. 8.  That section three (3) of chapter thirty-one (81) of special
laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine, (1879) re-
lative to the incorporation of the village of Rush City. be and the
same 15 hereby repealed.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Aypproved March 8th. 1881,

CHAFPTER 88.

AX ACT TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF RUSHFORD,
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotu :
SecTioN 1. That article six (6) of chapter two {2) of the Special
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Laws of the year onc thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine (1869)
be amended by adding thereto the following section :

Section 8. The council shall have power to levy a special tax
in addition to any hereinbefore mentioned upon all the taxable
property in the city, and unse the money derived from such tax in
maintaining roads and bridges outside of the limits of said cify.
Provided, that said tax shall not in any one year exceed two (2)
mills on the dollar of the assessed valuation of said taxable
property.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect on and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1881.

CHAPTER 89.

AN ACTTO AMEND AN ACT TO INCOKPORATE THE VILLAGE OF
SAUK CENTRE, ’

Be it enucted by the Legistatnre of the State Qf'Minm’sofa:

Skctiox L. That section 2 of chapter 16 of the special laws
of eighteen hunered and seventy-six (1876) be amenended by ad-
ding to said seetion as follows:

The village eouneil of said village shall huve power to elect a
village marshal, who shall huve the same power of arrest as a con-
stable under the general luw, and said council may appoint special
police when they deem it necessary for the preservation of good
order, who shall have the same general power of urrest during the
time of their appointment as constables under the general law.
The murshal and special policemen shall have sueh compensabion
for their services as may be fixed hy the council, and shall execute
such orders and perform such duties as are prescribed by the vil-
lage council for the collection of licenses and fines and for the
preservation of the public peace.

Skc. 2. All and eyery process or notice against said village of
Sauk Centre shall be served upon the president of the council and
in hisabsence upon any trustee of said village or the recorder.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be 1 force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 2. 1881.




